
Research

✓Academica Group

✓Atlantic Provinces Economic Council

✓Canadian Council on Social Development

✓Canadian Rural Revitalization Foundation

✓Conference Board of Canada

✓Environics Research Group

✓Équipe de recherche en partenariat sur 

la diversité culturelle et l’immigration 

dans la région de Québec

✓Population Change and Lifecourse 

Strategic Knowledge Cluster

✓Réseau international de recherche sur 

l'immigration en dehors des grands 

centres

Historical

✓Canadian Immigration Historical Society

✓Canadian Museum of Immigration at 

Pier 21

   Service Providers

✓Association for New Canadians, Newfoundland

✓Calgary Catholic Immigration Society

✓Catholic Immigration Centre of Ottawa

✓Catholic Social Services, Edmonton

✓Centre d'accueil et intégration des immigrants de 

Moncton 

✓Centre for Excellence in Intercultural Education – 

Norquest College

✓Community Links

✓Contact interculturel francophone de Sudbury

✓Coopérative d'intégration francophone de l'Île du-

Prince-Édouard

✓Edmonton Region Immigrant Employment Council

✓English Language Foundations – SAIT Polytechnic

✓Immigrant Centre, Manitoba

✓Immigrant Services Calgary

✓Immigrant and Multicultural Services Society, 

Prince George

✓Immigrant Settlement & Integration Services, Nova 

Scotia

✓International Students Advising Office, Memorial 

University

✓Kamloops Immigrant Services

✓Lethbridge Family Services – Immigrant Services

✓London Cross Cultural Learner Centre

✓Mennonite Central Committee, Saskatchewan

✓New Canadians' Centre of Excellence, Windsor

✓North Bay & District Multicultural Centre

✓PEI Association for Newcomers to Canada

✓Regina Open Door Society

✓Sault Community Career Centre

✓Society for Manitobans with Disabilities

✓Thunder Bay Multicultural Association

✓United Way of Saskatoon & Area

✓Victoria Immigrant & Refugee Centre Society

✓YMCA of Greater Halifax/Dartmouth

✓YWCA of St. Thomas – Elgin

Service Provider Umbrellas

✓Affiliation of Multicultural Societies and Service 

Agencies of BC 

✓Alberta Association of Immigrant Serving Agencies

✓Atlantic Region Association of Immigrant Serving 

Agencies

✓Canadian Immigrant Settlement Sector Alliance 

✓New Brunswick Multicultural Council Inc.

✓Ontario Council of Agencies Serving Immigrants

✓Table de concertation des organismes au service 

des personnes réfugiées et immigrantes

Universities

✓Concordia University

✓Memorial University

✓St. Mary's University

✓Thompson Rivers University

✓Université de Moncton

✓Université de Sherbrooke

✓University of Alberta

✓University of New Brunswick 

✓University of Ottawa

✓University of Prince Edward Island

✓University of Saskatchewan

✓University of Victoria

✓University of Western Ontario

✓University of Winnipeg

University-based Centre

✓Centre canadien de recherche sur les 

francophonies en milieu minoritaire, 

University of Regina

✓Centre for Research on Migration and 

Ethnic Relations, University of Western 

Ontario

✓International Centre for Northern 

Governance & Development, University 

of Saskatchewan 

Francophone

✓Association canadienne-française de 

l'Alberta

✓Association des universités de la 

francophonie canadienne

✓Fédération des communautés  

francophones et acadienne du Canada

✓Groupe de recherche sur l'inter/ 

transculturalité et l'immigration

✓Réseau de développement économique 

et d’employabilité – Île-du-Prince-

Édouard

✓Société nationale de l'Acadie

Ethno-Cultural

✓Actions interculturelles 

✓Refugee and Immigrant Advisory Council 

Inc.

✓Rencontre  interculturelle des familles 

de l'Estrie

✓Surrey Neighbouring Faiths Program

Economic

✓Community Futures, Sun Country

✓Greater Halifax Partnership

✓Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce

Other

✓BC Association of Social Workers

✓Solidarité rurale du Québec

Cities, Towns and Regions

✓Cape Breton County Economic 

Development Authority

✓City of Calgary

✓City of Greater Sudbury

✓City of London

✓City of Moncton

✓City of North Bay

✓City of Ottawa

✓City of Saskatoon

✓Durham Region

✓Hants Regional Development Authority

✓Timmins Economic Development 

Corporation

City Umbrella Organizations

✓Association of Municipalities of Ontario

✓Federation of Canadian Municipalities

✓Union of Nova Scotia Municipalities

Migration  

✓Gouvernement du Québec: Ministère de 

l'Immigration et des communautés 

culturelles

✓Government of Alberta – Human 

Resources

✓Government of British Columbia – 

Ministry of Jobs, Tourism, and 

Innovation

✓Government of Manitoba – Labour and 

Immigration 

✓Government of New Brunswick – 

Population Growth 

✓Government of Newfoundland & 

Labrador – Office of Immigration and  

Multiculturalism

✓Government of Nova Scotia – Office of 

Immigration

✓Government of Ontario – Ministry of 

Citizenship and Immigration

✓Government of Prince Edward Island – 

Population Secretariat and The Division 

of Acadian and Francophone Affairs

✓Government of Saskatchewan – 

Advanced Education, Employment and

Immigration 

Labour Market & Development

✓Government of Ontario – Ministry of 

Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs

✓Government of Ontario – Ministry of 

Northern Development, Mines and

Forestry

Migration & Citizenship

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – National 

Headquarters

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – Ontario Region

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – Quebec and 

Atlantic Region

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – Western Region

Labour Market & Development

✓Government of Canada: Atlantic Canada 

Opportunities Agency 

Other

✓Government of Canada: Policy Horizons 

Canada

✓Government of Canada: Rural and 

Cooperatives Secretariat: Agriculture and 

Agri-Food Canada 
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Name / Nom Affiliation / Affiliation Email / Courriel

Esses, Victoria ** University of Western Ontario vesses@uwo.ca

Andrew, Caroline * University of Ottawa candrew@uottawa.ca

Abada, Teresa University of Western Ontario tabada@uwo.ca

Ahmed, Rukhsana University of Ottawa rahmed@uOttawa.ca

Arya, Neil University of Western Ontario narya@uwaterloo.ca

Beaujot, Roderic University of Western Ontario rbeaujot@uwo.ca

Bélanger, Danièle Laval University daniele.belanger.1@ulaval.ca

Bird, Karen McMaster University kbird@univmail.cis.mcmaster.ca

Bollman, Ray D.  
Rural Development Institute, 

Brandon University 
RayD.Bollman@sasktel.net

Bourgeault, Ivy University of Ottawa ivy.bourgeault@uOttawa.ca

Boyd, Monica University of Toronto monica.boyd@utoronto.ca

Brown, Natalya  Nipissing University natalyab@nipissingu.ca

Burstein, Meyer Pathways to Prosperity mb@meyerburstein.com

Chahal, Walid Lakehead University wchahal@lakeheadu.ca

Clow, Kimberley 
University of Ontario Institute  of 

Technology
Kimberley.Clow@uoit.ca

Da, Wei Wei Brescia University College wda@uwo.ca

Dobi, Tra Alain 
Reseau de soutien à l'immigration 

francophone
alain.dobi@cschn.ca

Eibach, Richard University of Waterloo reibach@uwaterloo.ca

Georgiades, Katholiki McMaster University georgik@mcmaster.ca

Gilliland, Jason University of Western Ontario jgillila@uwo.ca

Voies vers la prospérité: Ontario –  Co-chercheurs principaux et collaborateurs

Pathways to Prosperity: Ontario – Co-investigators and Collaborators



Name / Nom Affiliation / Affiliation Email / Courriel

Graham, Katherine Carleton University katherine_graham@carleton.ca

Haji, Reeshma Laurentian University rhaji@laurentian.ca

Hatala, John-Paul University of Ottawa jphatala@flowork.com

Jaya, Peruvemba University of Ottawa jperuvem@uOttawa.ca

Kilty, Heather  Brock University hkilty@brocku.ca

Kim, Ann York University annkim@yorku.ca

King, Gillian  Bloorview Research Institute gking27@uwo.ca

Kobayashi, Audrey Queen's University kobayasi@queensu.ca

Kurtz Landy, Christine York University kurtzlcm@yorku.ca

Lacassagne, Aurélie  Laurentian University alacassagne@laurentian.ca

Lalonde, Richard York University lalonde@yorku.ca

Lee, Joanne Wilfrid Laurier University jlee@wlu.ca

Luther, Rashmi Carleton University rashmi_luther@carleton.ca

Manning, Linda University of Ottawa linda@drlindamanning.com

Mock, Steven University of Waterloo smock@uwaterloo.ca

Nadeau, John Nipissing University johnn@nipissingu.ca

Newbold, Bruce McMaster University newbold@mcmaster.ca

Pottie, Kevin University of Ottawa kpottie@uOttawa.ca

Qayyum, Adnan University of Ottawa adnan.qayyum@sympatico.ca

Ravanera, Zenaida University of Western Ontario ravanera@uwo.ca

Ray, Brian University of Ottawa bray@uOttawa.ca



Name / Nom Affiliation / Affiliation Email / Courriel

Ray, Susan University of Western Ontario slray@uwo.ca

Reitz, Jeffrey University of Toronto jeffrey.reitz@utoronto.ca

Reyes, Jose Algoma University Jose.Reyes@algomau.ca

Rothstein, Mitchell University of Western Ontario mgrothst@uwo.ca

Sanou, Dia University of Ottawa  dsanou@uottawa.ca

Satzewich, Victor McMaster University satzewic@univmail.cis.mcmaster.ca

Schneider, Barry University of Ottawa barry@uOttawa.ca

Shaffir, William McMaster University shaffir@mcmaster.ca

Siemiatycki, Myer  Ryerson University msiemiatycki@politics.ryerson.ca

Spitzer, Denise University of Ottawa dspitzer@uOttawa.ca

Tolley, Erin University of Toronto  erin.tolley@utoronto.ca

Tossutti, Livianna  Brock University ltossutti@brocku.ca

Wahoush, Olive McMaster University wahousho@mcmaster.ca

Wilson-Forsberg, Stacey Wilfrid Laurier University swilsonforsberg@wlu.ca

Zinga, Dawn Brock University dzinga@brocku.ca

** Principal Investigator / Chercheuse principale 

* Co-investigator / Co-chercheur principal


